Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unipac Corporation		07/30/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wynn's Canada Ltd.
Street Address:	7090 Edwards Blvd
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5X 1Z1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1248369	SAFE-GARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000

Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Sorey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020378.005(TM-ASSIGN)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900112602

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0817 OP \$40.00 1248

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey
Signature:	/cls/
Date:	07/30/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=UNIPAC2WYNNStmsupplassign#p. source=UNIPAC2WYNNStmsupplassign#p. source=UNIPAC2WYNNStmsupplassign#p.	age2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0818

CONFIRMATORY AND AMENDED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS by assignment dated May 30, 2008 (the "May 30th Assignment") the predecessor of 145ES (Canada) Limited (the "Assignor"), then existing as Unipac Corporation, and subsequently existing as the amalgamated entity 145ES (Canada) Corp. and now, as a result of a further amalgamation, existing as the Assignor, a limited liability company existing and governed under the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10 Carlow Court, Unit 2, Whitby, Ontario, Canada, L1N 9T7, assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to certain trade-marks, applications and registrations, including the applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Assigned Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, Wynn's Canada Ltd. (the "Assignee"), a company incorporated and governed under the laws of Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7090 Edwards Blvd, Mississauga, Ontario, L5S 1Z1, wishes to confirm the assignment of the Assigned Trade-marks and is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in Schedule B attached hereto and the Goodwill associated therewith;

AND WHEREAS the schedule to the May 30th Assignment contained certain trade-mark applications and registrations in error and Assignor and Assignee are desirous of correcting these errors and confirming that the Assigned Trade-marks were assigned to Assignee under the May 30th Assignment;

AND WHEREAS the schedule to the May 30th Assignment omitted certain trade-mark applications and registrations that Assignor intended to assign to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to these trade-marks, which are listed in Schedule B attached to this Confirmatory and Amended Assignment of Trade-marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor hereby confirms that is has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective May 30, 2008, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trade-marks as set out in Schedule A in the jurisdictions listed therein and the Goodwill attached thereto, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective May 30, 2008, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule B and the Goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights of action resulting from any adverse use of these trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by Assignee, its successors and assigns as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The parties agree to do or cause to be done all acts or things necessary to implement and carry into effect this assignment to its full extent.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or PDF signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0819 EXECUTED at White, Orfaris, this 30th day of July, 2008.

145ES (CANADA) LIMITED (formerly UNIPAC CORPORATION)

Name: Mark Ristow

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

EXECUTED at Whithy, Ontario, this 30th day of July, 2008.

WYNN'S CANADA LTD.

Name: Mark Ristow

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Germany	CAPSEAL	18600	779515
Finland	CAP-SEAL	T199704441	211663
Brazil	CAP-SEAL	815348282	815348282
Canada	CAP-SEAL & Design	225795	UCA50757
Benelux	CAP-SEAL DIVISION & Design	0572404	090739
Hong Kong	SAFE-GARD	9804783	3982/2001
Australia	SAFE-GARD	753958	753958
Panama	SAFE-GARD	077661	77661
New Zealand	SAFE-GARD	173398	173398
Republic of Korea	SAFE-GARD	95-29021	362212
Japan	SAFE-GARD	7-79242	4178144
Hungary	SAFE-GARD	3114/91	134707
Colombia	SAFE-GARD	95027339	179938
Costa Rica	SAFE-GARD		64562
Chile	SAFE-GARD	311153	589868
Brazil	SAFE-GARD	815348266	815348266
Canada	SAFE-GARD	828811	TMA483936
Benelux	SAFE-GARD	728939	463641
United States of America	SAFE-GARD	73/303365	1248369
Australia	SAFE-GARD	667781	667781
Canada	UNIPAC	578124	339069

SCHEDULE B

Country	Title	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
Italy	CAP-SEAL	MI/2002/3025	1002104
Mexico	CAP-SEAL	241366	505302
Spain	CAP-SEAL Division & Design	186442 M	186442 M
Columbia	CAP-SEAL		181324
Costa Rica	CAP-SEAL		97753
Panama	CAP-SEAL Division & Design		77663
Philippines	CAP-SEAL	106697	
Finland	CAP-SEAL Division & Design		40789
Finland	CAP-SEAL		40789

TOR_P2Z:3206362.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 07/30/2008